ChoiceOne
Engineering

Bid Tabulation

Auglaize County Commissioners Buckland Neighborhood Improvements Shinn Bros. Inc. Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Tom's Construction, Inc. All Purpose Contracting, Inc. PAB Construction Co.

	E	ngineering	Buckland Neighborhood Improvements September 6, 2022					Shinn Bros. Inc. Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Celina, Ohio Findlay, Ohio		St. Henry, Ohio		. All Purpose Contracting, Inc. Delphos, Ohio		. PAB Construction Co. Coldwater, Ohio		
REF.			UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
		E. MAIN STREET FLOOD DRAINAGE/SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS														
		CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,171.90	\$28,171.90	\$10,616.74	\$10,616.74	\$10,050.65		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
		REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,105.00	\$2,105.00	\$7,337.34	\$7,337.34	\$9,673.63	\$9,673.63		\$15,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
3		PAVEMENT REMOVED WALK REMOVED	S.Y. S.F.	4 9352	\$40.00 \$4.00	\$160.00 \$37.408.00	\$62.30 \$0.70	\$249.20 \$6.546.40	\$2.11 \$1.00	\$8.44 \$9.352.00	\$2.45 \$0.97	\$9.80 \$9.071.44	\$80.00 \$1.25	\$320.00 \$11.690.00	\$100.00 \$1.70	\$400.00 \$15,898.40
4 5		CURB REMOVED	FT.	138	\$10.00	\$1,380.00	\$4.00	\$552.00	\$4.52	\$9,352.00	\$2.89	\$9,071.44	\$6.00	\$11,690.00	\$8.00	\$15,898.40
6		CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	7	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$267.00	\$1,869.00	\$4.52	\$1,237.53	\$66.46	\$465.22	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
7	202	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1276	\$35.00	\$44,660.00	\$18.90	\$24.116.40	\$26.27	\$33.520.52	\$13.68	\$17,455.68	\$14.00	\$17,864.00	\$300.00	\$30,624.00
8		SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1923	\$2.00	\$3,846.00	\$0.70	\$1,346.10	\$0.55	\$1,057.65	\$0.58	\$1,115.34	\$1.00	\$1,923.00	\$2.00	\$3,846.00
9		EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	225	\$60.00	\$13,500.00	\$44.90	\$10,102.50	\$37.81	\$8,507.25	\$48.06	\$10,813.50	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$52.00	\$11,700.00
10		AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	676	\$80.00	\$54,080.00	\$54.90	\$37,112.40	\$77.31	\$52,261.56	\$55.12	\$37,261.12	\$52.00	\$35,152.00	\$62.00	\$41,912.00
11	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	116	\$5.00	\$580.00	\$6.20	\$719.20	\$5.71	\$662.36	\$6.51	\$755.16	\$5.25	\$609.00	\$7.00	\$812.00
12	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	113	\$85.00	\$9,605.00	\$93.70	\$10,588.10	\$80.03	\$9,043.39	\$51.31	\$5,798.03	\$115.00	\$12,995.00	\$76.00	\$8,588.00
13	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	133	\$300.00	\$39,900.00	\$337.30	\$44,860.90	\$290.40	\$38,623.20	\$330.77	\$43,992.41	\$275.00	\$36,575.00	\$300.00	\$39,900.00
14	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	80	\$300.00	\$24,000.00	\$375.10	\$30,008.00	\$329.20	\$26,336.00	\$374.97	\$29,997.60	\$275.00	\$22,000.00	\$325.00	\$26,000.00
15		6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	269	\$80.00	\$21,520.00	\$69.80	\$18,776.20	\$58.14	\$15,639.66	\$80.12	\$21,552.28	\$85.00	\$22,865.00	\$80.00	\$21,520.00
16		CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	FT.	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$155.70	\$934.20	\$110.84	\$665.04	\$140.14	\$840.84	\$155.00	\$930.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
17		CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	39	\$220.00	\$8,580.00	\$146.60	\$5,717.40	\$110.84	\$4,322.76	\$188.54	\$7,353.06	\$155.00	\$6,045.00	\$150.00	\$5,850.00
18		4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	10940	\$11.00	\$120,340.00	\$5.20	\$56,888.00	\$5.33	\$58,310.20	\$7.37	\$80,627.80	\$5.40	\$59,076.00	\$7.00	\$76,580.00
19		SERVICE WALK REPLACED, IN-KIND	S.F.	508	\$11.00	\$5,588.00	\$5.80	\$2,946.40	\$5.33	\$2,707.64	\$8.00	\$4,064.00	\$5.50	\$2,794.00	\$7.00	\$3,556.00
20	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	736	\$25.00	\$18,400.00	\$14.60	\$10,745.60	\$13.97	\$10,281.92	\$13.80	\$10,156.80	\$16.50	\$12,144.00	\$14.00	\$10,304.00
21 22		TYPE 2 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT. FT.	2588 100	\$30.00 \$25.00	\$77,640.00 \$2,500.00	\$18.00 \$16.10	\$46,584.00 \$1,610.00	\$16.96 \$5.70	\$43,892.48 \$570.00	\$18.88 \$24.86	\$48,861.44 \$2,486.00	\$17.75 \$15.00	\$45,937.00 \$1,500.00	\$22.50 \$35.00	\$58,230.00 \$3,500.00
22		6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$16.10	\$1,510.00	\$5.70 \$12.53	\$1,253.00	\$24.86	\$2,486.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
23		8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$27.00	\$3,000.00	\$19.10	\$1,910.00	\$12.55	\$1,253.00	\$44.24	\$3,321.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
25		4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.43, 3TOKIWI KEPAIK	FT.	16	\$60.00	\$960.00	\$68.50	\$1,096.00	\$73.02	\$1,168.32	\$56.16	\$898.56	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$960.00
26	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	137	\$65.00	\$8,905.00	\$64.70	\$8,863.90	\$129.01	\$17,674.37	\$69.54	\$9,526.98	\$80.00	\$10,960.00	\$95.00	\$13,015.00
27		8" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	230	\$70.00	\$16,100.00	\$86.70	\$19,941.00	\$173.30	\$39,859.00	\$100.36	\$23,082.80	\$145.00	\$33,350.00	\$100.00	\$23,000.00
28	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	30	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$184.60	\$5,538.00	\$175.33	\$5,259.90	\$130.25	\$3,907.50	\$155.00	\$4,650.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
29	611	YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,631.30	\$6,525.20	\$1,425.28	\$5,701.12	\$1,721.51	\$6,886.04	\$1,275.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
30		TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,945.20	\$3,890.40	\$1,427.60	\$2,855.20	\$1,968.59	\$3,937.18	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00
31		TYPE 1CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	18	\$3,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$2,620.50	\$47,169.00	\$2,249.96	\$40,499.28	\$2,405.48	\$43,298.64	\$3,400.00	\$61,200.00	\$3,400.00	\$61,200.00
32		MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$452.00	\$904.00	\$1,279.50	\$2,559.00	\$302.49	\$604.98	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00
33	611	MANHOLE RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$572.50	\$1,145.00	\$1,279.50	\$2,559.00	\$989.71	\$1,979.42	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
34	611	YARD DRAIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$572.50	\$572.50	\$159.49	\$159.49	\$174.29	\$174.29	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
35		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,605.80	\$4,605.80	\$15,517.77	\$15,517.77	\$10,608.18	\$10,608.18	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
36		CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REFRECTION	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,037.50	\$9,037.50	\$9,421.51	\$9,421.51	\$8,837.24	\$8,837.24	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
37 38		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND REERECTION	EACH EACH	11 9	\$60.00 \$60.00	\$660.00 \$540.00	\$82.40 \$222.80	\$906.40 \$2.005.20	\$83.13 \$83.13	\$914.43 \$748.17	\$94.69 \$94.69	\$1,041.59 \$852.21	\$70.00 \$70.00	\$770.00 \$630.00	\$150.00 \$150.00	\$1,650.00 \$1,350.00
39		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED FOST SOFFORT AND REERECTION	EACH	13	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$44.40	\$577.20	\$27.71	\$360.23	\$31.57	\$410.41	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$100.00	\$1,300.00
40		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	7	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$122.40	\$856.80	\$16.63	\$116.41	\$18.95	\$132.65	\$30.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
41		GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	85	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$15.60	\$1,326.00	\$16.63	\$1,413.55	\$18.95	\$1,610.75	\$15.00	\$1,275.00	\$22.00	\$1,870.00
42		SIGN, FLAT SHEET	EACH	14	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$48.20	\$674.80	\$33.25	\$465.50	\$37.89	\$530.46	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$55.00	\$770.00
43		SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	EACH	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$180.70	\$1,807.00	\$166.26	\$1,662.60	\$189.37	\$1,893.70	\$160.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
44	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2300	\$5.00	\$11,500.00	\$7.20	\$16,560.00	\$5.47	\$12,581.00	\$13.09	\$30,107.00	\$5.00	\$11,500.00	\$14.00	\$32,200.00
45	SPEC.	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	EACH	30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$195.70	\$5,871.00	\$212.66	\$6,379.80	\$100.06	\$3,001.80	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$175.00	\$5,250.00
46	SPEC.	RAILROAD CROSSING	ALLOWANCE	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
		SUBTOTAL				\$716,072.00	_	\$502,031.60		\$521,591.09	_	\$528,868.00		\$542,722.00		\$607,659.40
		PARKING FACILITIES														
		PAVEMENT REMOVED	S.Y.	59	\$40.00	\$2,360.00	\$8.50	\$501.50	\$4.43	\$261.37	\$4.14	\$244.26	\$10.00	\$590.00	\$50.00	\$2,950.00
		SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	36	\$2.00	\$72.00	\$1.20	\$43.20	\$0.74	\$26.64	\$0.63	\$22.68	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$7.00	\$252.00
3		1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	4370	\$5.00	\$21,850.00	\$2.70	\$11,799.00	\$2.49	\$10,881.30	\$2.85	\$12,454.50	\$2.30	\$10,051.00	\$3.00	\$13,110.00
4 5		AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	C.Y. GAL.	10 396	\$80.00 \$5.00	\$800.00 \$1,980.00	\$66.30 \$6.20	\$663.00 \$2,455.20	\$86.62 \$5.71	\$866.20 \$2,261.16	\$51.67 \$6.53	\$516.70 \$2,585.88	\$90.00 \$3.15	\$900.00 \$1,247.40	\$125.00 \$7.00	\$1,250.00 \$2,772.00
5 6		ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	396	\$300.00	\$1,980.00	\$420.90	\$2,455.20 \$1,262.70	\$5.71 \$290.40	\$2,261.16 \$871.20	\$6.53	\$2,585.88 \$994.71	\$3.15	\$1,247.40 \$783.00	\$600.00	\$2,772.00
7		ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	184	\$300.00	\$55,200.00	\$420.90	\$54,684.80	\$290.40	\$48.642.24	\$331.57	\$55,536.72	\$261.00	\$48.024.00	\$325.00	\$1,800.00
8		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$247.10	\$247.10	\$127.60	\$127.60	\$48.84	\$48.84	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
9	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.50	\$120.50	\$166.26	\$166.26	\$632.75	\$632.75	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10		PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1, 4"	FT.	2230	\$4.00	\$8,920.00	\$0.70	\$1,561.00	\$1.66	\$3,701.80	\$1.90	\$4,237.00	\$1.60	\$3,568.00	\$1.00	\$2,230.00
11		LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$60.20	\$120.40	\$55.42	\$110.84	\$63.28	\$126.56	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
12		HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	EACH	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$48.20	\$241.00	\$55.42	\$277.10	\$63.28	\$316.40	\$55.00	\$275.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
13	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$9.40	\$940.00	\$5.14	\$514.00	\$8.69	\$869.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
		SUBTOTAL				\$97,782.00		\$74,639.40		\$68,707.71		\$78,586.00	_	\$67,188.40		\$91,014.00
		PARKS & RECREATION FACILITIES											l			
1		FENCE, TYPE CLT	FT.	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$119.60	\$4,784.00	\$96.43	\$3,857.20	\$110.02	\$4,400.80	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$160.00	\$6,400.00
2		PAVEMENT MARKING MISC.: BASKETBALL COURT MAKRINGS	FT.	666	\$10.00	\$6,660.00	\$2.30	\$1,531.80	\$3.33	\$2,217.78	\$3.80	\$2,530.80	\$4.00	\$2,664.00	\$3.00	\$1,998.00
		SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$9.40	\$940.00	\$5.14	\$514.00	\$21.09	\$2,109.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
4	orec.	BASKETBALL COURT ASSEMBLY INSTALLATION, AS PER PLAN SUBTOTAL	EACH	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,036.60	\$12,073.20 \$19,329.00	\$7,121.55	\$14,243.10	\$5,759.70	\$11,519.40	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00 \$20,164.00	\$6,650.00	\$13,300.00 \$23,898.00
		JUDIOTAL				\$31,160.00		\$19,329.00		\$20,832.08		\$20,560.00		\$20,164.00		\$23,898.00
		TOTAL				\$845,014.00	_	\$596,000.00	_	\$611,130.88	_	\$628,014.00	_	\$630,074.40	_	\$722,571.40
						,,	_	+,3100	_	+,3100	_	, ,	-	,, x-10	_	7,